
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO COMMENCE CONSTRUCTION 


This notice of intent to commence construction as early as May 4th, 2012 is provided by Ocotillo 
Express LLC, in compliance with the requirements of the Agreement to Implement Health, 
Safety, Environmental and Related Measures for the Ocotillo Wind Energy Facility on Certain 
BLM-Administered Federal Lands Within the County of Imperial (Implementation Agreement).   

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT NO BLM RECORD OF DECISION HAS BEEN MADE OR 
ISSUED FOR THIS PROJECT, NOR HAS ANY RIGHT OF WAY GRANT OR NOTICE TO 
PROCEED BEEN ISSUED, AND CONSTRUCTION CANNOT AND WILL NOT COMMENCE 
UNLESS AND UNTIL ALL NECESSARY BLM APPROVALS ARE OBTAINED. 

When the necessary BLM and County approvals are received, which we anticipate will be on or 
after May 3rd, 2012, Ocotillo Express intends to commence road construction and other civil 
works for the Project at the areas indicated on the map below. 

On the reverse side of this Notice a detailed construction schedule is provided, as required by 
the Implementation Agreement.  If you observe significant undesirable noise conditions 
associated with construction, you may report the matter to (760) 890-8663. 

Ocotillo Express LLC intends to continue to be a good neighbor and will attempt to minimize 
disruptions caused by our construction activities. 



 

  

 

    

  

 

  

 

Ocotillo Wind Project - Proposed Construction Schedule 


Task Name Start Finish 

Notice to Proceed (assumed) Thursday, May 03, 2012 

Start of Substation Construction (including access) Friday, May 04, 2012 Friday, November 30, 2012 

Start of Laydown Area Construction Wednesday, May 09, 2012 Friday, June 01, 2012 

Start of Road and Turbine Site Construction Thursday, May 17, 2012 Monday, July 30, 2012 

Start Operations & Maintenance Facility 
Construction 

Monday, June 18, 2012 Thursday, January 24, 2013 

Start of Turbine Foundation Work Monday, June 25, 2012 Wednesday, October 03, 2012 

Start of Turbine Deliveries 2012 (average 6/week) Wednesday, August 08, 2012 Wednesday, November 14, 2012 

Turbine Installation - (2012) Monday, August 13, 2012 Tuesday, November 20, 2012 

Underground Collection System Construction Tuesday, July 10, 2012 Tuesday, January 15, 2013 

Permanent Met Tower Installations Friday, August 03, 2012 Tuesday, October 30, 2012 

SDG&E and Ocotillo Substations Energized Friday, November 30, 2012 

Substantial Completion – 2012 Installation Friday, December 07, 2012 

Start of Turbine Deliveries 2013 (average 6/week) Wednesday, February 06, 2013 Tuesday, March 19, 2013 

Turbine Installation - (2013) Wednesday, February 13, 2013 Friday, April 12, 2013 

Substantial Completion – 2013 Installation Tuesday, May 01, 2012 

Restoration/ completion and maintenance of 
revegetation 

Monday, December 03, 2012 Tuesday, December 31, 2013 
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